Brunswick Valley

Q 645 ocean Shores - Brunswick Heads - Mullumbimby - Byron Bay

Monday to Friday Saturday
2 Route Number | 645 | 645 | 645 | 645 | 645 | 645 [ 645 | 645 645
am am am am pm pm pm am am am/pm pm
® ® ® ® ® ® ® ® ® ® ®
(B Billinudgel - Mogo Place Humble Pies 7.40 9.51 8.36 3.26
@ Balemo Drive - Ocean Shores 730 7.44n 955 11.08 1221 2.08 3.49 8.40 9.54 1159 3.30
(® Shara Bivd (SDA Church) 7.37 10.02 11.15 1228 2.15 3.56 8.47 10.01 12.06 3.37
@ Golden Beach - (Bus zone adjacent Golden Beach Shop) 7.41 10.06 11.19 1232 2.19 4.00 8.51 10.05 1210 3.41
 New Brighton Shop 7.45 10.10 1123 1236 2.23 4.04 8.55 10.09 12.14 3.45
® Orana Road (east of Wahlooga Way) 7.48 10.13 1126 1239 2.26 4.07 8.58 10.12 1217 3.48
0Yamble Drive Ocean Shores 7.52
@ Wahlooga Way Ocean Shores 750 10.17 11.30 1243 2.30 411 9.02 10.16 12.21 3.52
@ Coomburra Crescent Ocean Shores 7.54 754 1019 11.32 1245 232 413 9.04 10.18 1223 3.54
6 Goondooloo Drive Ocean Shores 7.56 756 1021 11.34 1247 234 4.15 9.06 10.20 12.25 3.56
3 Ocean Shores Shopping Centre 7.58 758 1023 1136 1249 2.36 417 9.08 10.22 12.27 3.58
(® Brunswick Heads Info Centre (Park St) 8.03 8.03 10.28 11.41 1254 241 4.22 9.13 10.27 12.32 4.03
. Bayside (Tweed Street) 8.06 8.06 10.31 1144 1257 244 4.25 9.16 10.30 12.35 4.06
@ Uncle Toms 8.09 810 10.34 1147 1.00 247 428 | 919 10.33 12.38 4.09
Q Mullumbimby (River Terrace B/Zone) 8.20BC 10.40c 11.53c 1.06 2.58 434 | 9.25¢ 10.39 12.44c 4.15c
. Ewingsdale - Byron Central Hospital 8.20 3.08 4.48
Q Byron Bay opp Woolies 8.45 3.15 4.54

Q 645 Byron Bay - Mullumbimby - Brunswick Heads - Ocean Shores
Monday to Friday Saturday

'?_Route Number mmmmmmmmmxg}m
m am am/pm
® ® @ @ @ ® ®
@Byron Bay Tourist Info 9.05 3.35 5.10
. Ewingsdale - Byron Central Hospital 9.09 3.45 5.15
Q Mullumbimby (River Terrace B/Zone) 8.26sc 9.30 10.44c 11.57c 1.44 3.25 530 | 9.30c 11.35
@ Opposite Uncle Toms 8.30 9.35 1049 12.02 1.49 330 355 5.35 9.35 11.40
@ Opposite Bayside (Tweed Street) 8.33 9.38 10.52 12.05 1.52 3.33 358 538 9.38 1143
(® Brunswick Heads Info Centre (Park St) 8.40 9.41 10.55 12.08 1.55 3.36  4.01 5.41 9.41 11.46
@ Opp Ocean Shores Shopping Centre 8.48 9.48 11.02 12.15 2.02 3.43 4.08 548 9.48 11.53
6 Goondooloo Drive Ocean Shores 8.49 9.49 11.03 12.16 2.08 3.44 409 549 949 11.54
@ Coomburra Crescent Ocean Shores 8.51 9.51 11.05 12.18 2.05 3.46 4.11 5.51 9.51 11.56
G) Wahlooga Way Ocean Shores 9.52 11.06 12.19 2.06 412  5.52 9.52 11.57
OYambIe Drive Ocean Shores 8.54 3.48
@ Balemo Drive Ocean Shores 8.56 9.55 11.08 12.21 2.08 3.49 417 554 9.54 11.59
@ Billinudgel - Mogo Place Humble Pies 4.25
(® Shara Bivd (SDA Church) 10.02 11.15 1228 2.15 3.56 6.00 | 10.01 12.06
@ Golden Beach (Bus zone adjacent Golden Beach Shop) 10.06 11:19 12:32 2:19 4:00 6.04 | 10.05 12.10
O New Brighton Shop 10.10 11:23 1236 2.23 4.04 6.07 | 10.09 12.14
@Orana Road (east of Wahlooga Way) 1013 11:26 1239 2.26 4.07 6.10 | 10.12 1217
@Billinudgel-Mogo Place Humble Pies 6.15

pm

®

12.50¢c

12.55

12.58
1.01
1.08
1.09
1.11
1.12

1.14
1.21
1.25
1.29

1.32
1.38

Timetable Info Line 24 hours 7 days

6680 1566

www.brunswickvalleycoaches.com.au

645
pm

®

4.20c
4.25
4.28
4.31
4.38
4.39
4.41
4.42

4.44
4.51
4.55
4.59

5.02
5.08

BV-C

© Wheelchair Accessible Services

Route usually serviced by a low floor
wheelchair accessible vehicle.

Periodic maintenance may affect availability.
Please check prior to journey.

Explanations

© - Route usually serviced by a low floor
wheelchair accessible vehicle. Periodic
maintenance may affect availability.
Please check prior to journey.

B - Uses Stuart Street Bus Zone at
Newsagency.

C - Connects at Mullumbimby with Blanchs
640 Service travelling to and from
Byron Bay.

N - Enters Balemo Drive from the northern

end at intersection of Balemo Drive &
Tweed Valley Way.

Journey does not operate past this
timing point.
) Timing Points

For your assistance, the symbols located
in the timetables refer to corresponding
locations on the route map.

* Weekends & Public Holidays

Route 645 DOES NOT OPERATE ON
Sundays, Public Holidays or Easter Saturday.

Fares

Passes must be produced for concession
discounts each time a ticket is purchased.
Unreadable passes are invalid. Passengers

16 years and over are required to pay full fare
unless travelling to and from school, or upon
presenting a valid school pass or other valid ID.
Note health care cards do not entitle travellers
to concession fares.

Lost Property

Please take all items with you before you
leave the bus. If you find an item left on the
bus, please hand it to the driver. Lost property
enquiries for this service can be made at our
depot, on 6680 1566. Please keep your bus
ticket to help identify the bus involved.




‘pabieyo aq [|IM aJey [Ny 4O ey Jo JuswAed
UHM UMOUS 87 1SNW 81B01}114e0 8JB) UOISSaoU0) Y

[ooyss G
anue) Buiddoys @
uonels eoljod FR

snuiwg| 8Inoy sng [FErT)
sAouinop [euoisedd) EREER

GyQ 9IN0Y SN e

alej UoISSd2U0)H Loy}
feg :Q>,m 2 |
Aquiqunjiniy §
0] S8NUNUOD sng
wis Aemjrey
Aquiquinjiny w«n uoifg
-~
,
%
b -
jooyds dew urew a8 Iquinjiniy
Kiewny & |

speaH
yoimsunag

=z
m
=z
lm 2
a |3
iNH
s 8
o
@™
2 32
° g
°
fw
8
[©)

uojybrg

7 MaN
N
S )
3 S
o
2
0N
@
m
=
@
2
n
> /
ed cmﬂ{mu
R, g IS UePH
sepd 8 csdiug M
| > s |9
| < [os] m
| < N
, SN 1seuop — 7 m
,, A ’ | |
,
' yoeog
| uapjon o coreA G
yinos (RN

|ooyds Atewild
S3I0YS UL

D
2
th:u:?z

AmH oiyoey

%) %%
[o6pnuijjig

Kajjep Yoimsunag

Speay YoImsund

saioys ueadQ
|

\

/ Jeuoibay

Aquiquinjiny
spesH )oimsunig
saioyg ueasQ

P9 S

GS202+00S. NaY 'P¥1 Aid youelg 389

NE W09 SaYIB0IA3||BAYIIMSUNIG MMM
Ne*Wo9 SaYIB0IAS|[BAYOIMSUNIgD 04U :jlew]
992 0899 (c0) :xed

996G 0899 (¢0) :aurq oju| sjqejawi] INOH tg
€812 MSN [e6pnul|jig 8oe|d 0B €|
sayoeo9 Ajjep yoimsunug

¥10Z A1eniga4 € bupuswwod)

Auedwo) sng
Sydue|g UM SUOI}d3UU0D)

Aeg uoiAg
Aquiquinjiny
SpeaH }oimmsunig
saloys ueasQ
:Bbuinieg

S92INIBS shg joLsig
A3ajlep yoimsunag




